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MEMBERSHIP OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
AND COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 

Seventy-First General Assembly - First Regular Session 

  Representative Dist Counties Pty Occupation Address 

ARNDT, 
Jeni James 

53 Larimer D Legislator Fort Collins 80521 

 

Majority Assistant Caucus Chair   Chair: Agriculture, Livestock &  Natural 
Resources; Member: Business Affairs & Labor 

     

BECKER, 
Jon 

65 Cheyenne,              
Kit Carson, Logan, 
Morgan, Phillips, 
Sedgwick, Yuma 

R     Telecom
 Executive        

Fort Morgan 80701 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock &  Natural Resources; Appropriations; 
Transportation & Energy; Capitol Development 

BECKER, 
KC 

13 Boulder, Clear 
Creek, Gilpin, 
Grand, Jackson 

D Attorney Boulder 80302 

Majority Leader 
Member: Executive Committee of Legislative Council; Legislative Council 

BECKMAN, 
Susan 

38 Arapahoe R Legislator Littleton 80120 

Member: Appropriations; Finance; Health, Insurance, & Environment; Public Health 
Care & Human Services 

BENAVIDEZ, 
Adrienne 

32 Adams D Attorney Denver 80221 

Member: Finance; Judiciary; State, Veterans, & Military Affairs 

BRIDGES, 
Jeff 

3 Arapahoe D Legislator Greenwood Village 
80111 

Member: Education; Transportation & Energy 

BUCK, 
Perry 

49 Larimer, Weld R Event Planning Windsor 80550 

Minority Whip    Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; 
Transportation & Energy; Legislative Council 

    

BUCKNER, 
Janet 

40 Arapahoe D Retired Sales 
Executive 

Aurora 80014 

Chair: House Services; Vice-Chair: Education; Member: Health, Insurance, & 
Environment 

CARVER, 
Terri 

20 El Paso R Legislator Colorado Springs 80919 

Member: Judiciary; Transportation & Energy 

CATLIN, 
Marc 

58 Dolores, 
Montezuma, 
Montrose, San Miguel 

                R    Legislator Montrose 81403 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Public Health Care & Human 
Services
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  Representative  Dist Counties Pty Occupation Address

COLEMAN, 
James 

7 Denver D Community 
Engagement 

Denver  80249 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Local Government 

COVARRUBIAS, 
Phil 

56 Adams, 
Arapahoe 

R Project Manager Brighton 80601 

Member: Finance; Health, Insurance, & Environment 

DANIELSON, 
Jessie 

24 Jefferson D Legislator Wheat Ridge 80033 

Speaker Pro Tempore 
Vice-Chair: Public Health Care & Human Services;  
Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Appropriations 

DURAN, 
Crisanta 

5 Denver D Attorney Denver 80221 

Speaker of the House 
Chair: Executive Committee of Legislative Council; Legislative Council 

ESGAR, 
Daneya 

46 Pueblo D Legislator Pueblo 81004 

Majority Caucus Chair 
Vice-Chair: Capitol Development; Health, Insurance, & Environment; 
Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources 
Member: Transportation & Energy; House Services 

EVERETT, 
Justin 

22 Jefferson R Mediator/ 
Arbitrator 

Littleton 80128 

Member: Appropriations; Education; Public Health Care & Human Services 

EXUM, 
Tony, Sr. 

17 El Paso D Colorado Springs 80910 

Vice-Chair: Local Government;  Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Education 

FOOTE, 
Mike 

12 Boulder D Attorney Lafayette  80026 

Chair: State, Veterans, & Military Affairs;  Vice-Chair: Finance 
Member: Legal Services 

GARNETT 
Alec 

2 Denver D Legislator Denver 80218 

Assistant Majority Leader 
Member: Appropriations; Business Affairs & Labor; Education 

GINAL, 
Joann 

52 Larimer D Reproductive 
Endocrinologist 

Fort Collins 80524 

Chair: Health, Insurance, & Environment;  Member: Public Health Care & Human 
Services; Transportation & Energy 

GRAY, 
Matt 

33 Boulder, 
Broomfield 

D Attorney Broomfield 80020 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Finance; Local Government
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  Representative  Dist Counties Pty Occupation Address

HAMNER, 
Millie 

61 Delta, Gunnison, 
Lake, Pitkin, 
Summit 

D Legislator Dillon 80435 

Chair: Joint Budget; Vice-Chair: Appropriations 

HANSEN, 
Chris 

6 Denver D Consultant Denver 80209 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Appropriations; Transportation 
& Energy; Capitol Development 

HEROD, 
Leslie 

8 Denver D Legislator Denver 80207 

Member: Finance; Judiciary; Legal Services 

HOOTON, 
Edie 

10 Boulder D Legislator Boulder 80304 

Member:  Health, Insurance, & Environment; Public Health Care & Human Services; 
State, Veterans, & Military Affairs 

HUMPHREY, 
Stephen 

48 Weld R Therapist/ 
Counselor 

Eaton 80615 

Member: Health, Insurance, & Environment; State, Veterans, & Military Affairs 

JACKSON, 
Dominique 

42 Arapahoe D Legislator Aurora 80011 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Health, Insurance, & 
Environment; Transportation & Energy 

KENNEDY, 
Chris 

23 Jefferson D Legislator Lakewood 80214 

Member: Finance; Health, Insurance, & Environment 

KRAFT-THARP, 
Tracy 

29 Jefferson D Small Business 
Owner 

Arvada 80005 

Chair: Business Affairs & Labor; Member: Appropriations; Legislative Audit 

LANDGRAF, 
Lois 

21 El Paso R Legislator Colorado Springs 80911 

Member: Health, Insurance & Environment; Public Health Care & Human Services 

LAWRENCE, 
Polly 

39 Douglas, Teller R Construction Littleton 80125 

Member: Finance; Transportation & Energy 

* LEBSOCK,1 

Steve 
34 Adams D Legislator Thornton 80260 

Member: Local Government 

LEE, 
Sanford "Pete" 

18 El Paso D Legislator Colorado Springs 80906 

Chair: Judiciary; Legal Services; Member: Education 

LEONARD, 
Timothy 

25 Jefferson R Commercial 
Real Estate 

Evergreen 80439 

Member: Education; State, Veterans, & Military Affairs; Legislative Audit
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  Representative  Dist Counties Pty Occupation Address

          
      

              

   

   

 

      

LEWIS, 
Kimmi 

64 Baca, Bent,    
Crowley, Elbert,     
Kiowa, Las Animas, 
Lincoln, Prowers, Washington 

R  Cattle  
Producer  

           Kim  81049 
      

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources;Transportation & Energy 

LISTON, 
Larry 

16 El Paso R Retired 
Bank VP 

Colorado Springs 80909 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Local Government 

LONTINE, 
Susan 

1 Denver, 
Jefferson 

D Legislator Denver 80123 

Vice-Chair: State, Veterans, & Military Affairs;  Member: Health, Insurance & 
Environment; Public Health Care & Human Services; Legislative Council 

LUNDEEN, 
Paul 

19 El Paso R Entreprenuer Monument 80132 

Member: Education; Judiciary; Transportation & Energy 

McKEAN, 
Hugh 

51 Larimer R General 
Contractor 

Loveland 80537 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Local Government; House 
Services 

McLACHLAN, 
Barbara 

59 Archuleta,  
Gunnison, 
Hinsdale, La Plata, Ouray, San Juan 

D   Legislator Durango 81302 

Vice-Chair: Transportation & Energy; Member: Education 

MELTON, 
Jovan 

41 Arapahoe D Consultant Aurora 80014 

Majority Deputy Whip     Member: Judiciary; State, Veterans, & Military Affairs; 
Legislative Council 

MICHAELSON 
JENET, Dafna 

30 Adams D Speaker/ 
Trainer 

Commerce City 80022 

Member: Finance; Public Health Care & Human Services 

NEVILLE, 
Patrick 

45 Douglas R Business 
Owner 

Castle Rock 80104 

Minoriy Leader     Member: Appropriations; Executive Committee of Legislative 
Council; Legislative Council 

PABON, 
Dan 

4 Denver D  Engineer Denver 80211 

Chair: Finance;  Member: Appropriations; Local Government; Legislative Council 

PETTERSEN, 
Brittany 

28 Jefferson D Legislator Lakewood 80232 

Majority Whip  Chair: Education;  Member: Public Health Care & Human Services 

RANKIN, 
Bob 

57 Garfield, Moffat, 
Rio Blanco 

R Legislator Carbondale 81623 

Member: Appropriations; Joint Budget
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RANSOM, 
Kim 

   

 
      

44 Douglas R Legislator Littleton 80124 

Member: Health, Insurance, & Environment; Local Government; Public Health Care & 
Human Services 

* REYHER, 2 

Judy K 
47 Fremont, Otero, 

Pueblo 
R Business 

Owner 
LaJunta 81050 

Member: Education; Local Government 

* ROBERTS, 3 

Dylan 
26 Eagle, Routt D Deputy District 

Attorney 
Eagle 81631 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Judiciary; Transportation & 
Energy 

ROSENTHAL, 
Paul 

9 Arapahoe, 
Denver 

D Teacher Denver 80237 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Local Government 

SAINE, 
Lori 

63 Weld R Sales Director Firestone 80520 

Minority Caucus Chair      Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; 
Transportation & Energy; Legislative Audit; Legislative Council; House Services 

SALAZAR, 
Joseph A 

31 Adams D Civil Rights 
Attorney 

Thornton 80233 

Vice-Chair: Judiciary 

* SANDRIDGE, 4 

Shane 
14 El Paso R Investment 

Consultant 
Colorado Springs 80921 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Finance 

SIAS, 
Lang 

27 Jefferson R Commercial 
Pilot 

Arvada 80005 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Education 

SINGER, 
Jonathan 

11 Boulder D Social Worker Longmont 80501 

Chair: Local Government; Public Health Care & Human Services 

THURLOW, 
Dan 

55 Mesa R Legislator Grand Junction 81506 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Finance; Local Government 

VALDEZ, 
Donald 

62 Alamosa, Conejos, 
Costilla, Huerfano, 
Mineral, Pueblo,    
Rio Grande, Saguache 

  D   Farmer/
Legislator 

 
  
       

La Jara 81140 

Member: Agriculture, Livestock, & Natural Resources; Local Government 

VANWINKLE, 
Kevin 

43 Douglas R Small Business 
Owner 

Highlands Ranch 80126 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; Finance
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WEISSMAN, 
Mike 

36 Arapahoe D Attorney Aurora 80011 

Member: Judiciary; State, Veterans, & Military Affairs 

WILLETT, 
Yeulin 

54 Delta, Mesa R Attorney Grand Junctin 81507 

Member: Judiciary; Legal Services 

WILLIAMS, 
Dave 

15 El Paso R Manufacturing 
Executive 

Colorado Springs 80922 

Member: Business Affairs & Labor; State, Veterans, & Military Affairs 

WILSON, 
James D 

60 Chaffee, Custer, 
Fremont, Park 

R Retired Salida 81201 

Member: Education; Health, Insurance, & Environment; Local Government 

* WINKLER,1 

Alexander 
"Skinny" 

34 Adams R Business 
Owner 

Northglenn  80233 

Member: Public Health Care & Human Services 

WINTER, 
Faith 

35 Adams D Non profit 
Consultant 

Westminster 80031 

Chair: Transportation & Energy; Vice-Chair: Business Affairs & Labor;  
Member: Appropriations 

WIST, 
Cole 

37 Arapahoe R Attorney Centennial 80112 

Assistant Minority Leader 
Member: Judiciary; Legal Services; Legislative Council 

YOUNG, 
Dave 

50 Weld D College 
Instructor 

Greeley 80631 

Chair: Appropriations;  Member: Joint Budget 

* Changes in Membership
1 Rep Winkler replaced Rep Lebsock 3/29/18  HJ pg 754  

Rep Lebsock expulsion 3/2/18  HJ pg 426  
2 Rep Reyher replaced Rep Navarro 12/18/17  HJ pg 4   

Rep Navarro resigned 11/12/17  HJ pg 3   
3 Rep Roberts replaced Rep Mitsch Bush 11/13/17  HJ pg 2   

Rep Mitsch Bush resigned 11/217  HJ pg 1   
4 Rep Sandridge replaced Rep Nordberg 1/16/18 HJ pg 66 

Rep Nordberg resigned 1/7/18  HJ pg 5   

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Changes in Committee assignments 
Due to Rep Lebsock's replacement, some committees changed. 
Committee memberships is as of May, 2018
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MEMBERSHIP OF THE SENATE 

  Senator  Dist Counties Pty Occupation Address 

AGUILAR, 
Irene 

32 Denver D Physician Denver 80236 

BAUMGARDNER, 
Randy L 

8 Garfield, 
Grand, Jackson, 
Moffat, Rio Blanco, Routt, Summit 

            R  Rancher/Citizen 
Legislator      

Hot Sulphur Springs 
80451 

COOKE, 
John 

13 Weld R Retired Sheriff Greeley 80633 

CORAM, 
Don 

6 Archuleta, 
Dolores, La Plata, 
Montezuma, Montrose, 
Ouray, San Juan, San Miguel 

        R   Rancher/Mining Montrose 81401 

COURT, 
Lois 

31 Arapahoe, 
Denver 

D State Senator Denver 80206 

CROWDER, 
Larry 

35 Alamosa, Baca, 
Bent, Conejos, 
Costilla, Crowley, Custer, Huerfano, 
Kiowa, Las Animas, Mineral, Otero, 
Prowers, Pueblo, Rio Grande, 
Saguache 

 R  Rancher/Farmer Alamosa 81101 

DONOVAN, 
Kerry 

5 Chaffee, Delta, 
Eagle, Gunnison, 
Hinsdale, Lake, Pitkin 

  D   Rancher                Wolcott 81655 
       

FENBERG, 
Stephen 

18 Boulder D Boulder 80302 

FIELDS, 
Rhonda 

29 Arapahoe D Legislator Aurora 80011 

GARCIA, 
Leroy M. 

3 Pueblo D Faculty Member Pueblo 81005 

GARDNER, 
Bob 

12 El Paso R Colorado Springs 80901 

GRANTHAM, 
Kevin 

2 Clear Creek, 
El Paso,  
Fremont, Park, Teller 

      R   Real Estate 
Appraiser                   

Canon City 81212 

GUZMAN, 
Lucia 

34  Denver D State Senator Denver 80211 

HILL, 
Owen 

10 El Paso R Project 
Management 

Colorado Springs 80907 

HOLBERT, 
Chris 

30 Douglas R Consultant Parker 80134 

JAHN, 
Cheri 

20 Jefferson U Small Business 
Owner 

Wheat Ridge 80033 

JONES, 
Matt 

17 Boulder D Legislator Louisville 80027 

KAGAN, 
Daniel 

26 Arapahoe D Legislator Englewood 
80113
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KEFALAS, 
John 

14 Larimer D CSU Adjunct 
Faculty Member 

Ft Collins 80521 

KERR, 
Andy 

22 Jefferson D Teacher Lakewood 80232 

LAMBERT, 
Kent D 

9 El Paso R Colonel USAF 
(retired) 

Colorado Springs 80919 

LUNDBERG, 
Kevin 

15 Larimer R Berthoud 80513 

MARBLE, 
Vicki 

23 Broomfield, 
Larimer, Weld 

R Business Owner Ft Collins 80524 

MARTINEZ 
HUMENIK, Beth 

24 Adams R Educator Northglenn 80233 

MERRIFIELD, 
Michael 

11 El Paso D Retired Teacher Colorado Springs 80909 

MORENO, 
Dominick 

21 Adams D Legislator Commerce City 80022 

NEVILLE, 
Tim 

16 Boulder, 
Denver, 
Gilpin, Jefferson 

R   Insurance Agency 
Owner      

Littleton  80123 

PRIOLA, 
Kevin 

25 Adams R Small Business 
Owner 

Henderson 80640 

SCOTT, 
Ray 

7  Mesa R Business Owner Grand Junction 81507 

SMALLWOOD, 
Jim 

4 Douglas           R Insurance/Small 
Business Owner 

Parker 80138 

SONNENBERG, 
Jerry 

1 Cheyenne,  
Elbert, Kit Carson, 
Lincoln, Logan, Morgan, Phillips, 
Sedgwick, Washington, Weld, Yuma 

       R   Farmer/Rancher     Sterling 80751 

TATE, 
Jack 

27 Arapahoe R Small Business 
Owner 

Centennial 80016 

TODD, 
Nancy 

28 Arapahoe D Retired Teacher Aurora 80014 

WILLIAMS, 
Angela 

33  Denver D Self employed Denver 80238 

ZENZINGER, 
Rachel 

19 Jefferson D Education Arvada 80003
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